The production, characterization, stability and quality control evaluations will be 

carried on in NIPRD’s research laboratories and NIPRD- Drug Production Unit which is a 

registered as NIPRD -Pharmaceutical Company Limited, under the cooperate affairs commission. 

The sum of forty seven million one hundred and ninety-five thousand naira only  N47,195,000.00 

is required to complete the project within 12 calendar moths. 

INTRODUCTION 

The poly-herbal tea is developed from a folk recipe used as a food supplement or therapeutic 

application against flu-like symptoms such as fever, dry cough, shortness of breath, respiratory